

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31 December 2007

(Expressed in Renminbi)

	Note	2007 RMB'000	2006 RMB'000 (restated – note 1c)
Revenues	4	23,538,381	19,312,732
Cost of revenues	5	(19,473,632)	(15,745,797)
Gross profit		4,064,749	3,566,935
Other operating income	6	341,485	196,681
Selling, general and administrative expenses		(2,794,662)	(2,476,881)
Other operating expenses	7	(12,579)	(28,350)
Deficit on revaluation of property, plant and equipment	17(b)	–	(135,629)
Net financing income	8	41,682	87,315
Share of profits less (losses) of associates		3,575	(14)
Negative goodwill	9	–	4,039
Profit before tax	10	1,644,250	1,214,096
Income tax	11	(461,056)	(374,614)
Profit for the year		1,183,194	839,482
Attributable to:			
Equity shareholders/owner		1,167,247	816,754
Minority interests		15,947	22,728
Profit for the year		1,183,194	839,482
Final dividend	15(a)	371,348	–
Basic and diluted earnings per share (RMB)	16	0.214	0.201

The notes on pages 99 to 186 form part of these financial statements.